

No. 11-238

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE CO.,
Petitioner,

v.

HONORABLE THOMAS A. BEDELL, JUDGE OF THE
CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Appeals
of West Virginia

**BRIEF OF THE WASHINGTON LEGAL
FOUNDATION AND ALLIED EDUCATION
FOUNDATION AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

DANIEL J. POPEO
CORY L. ANDREWS
Counsel of Record
WASHINGTON LEGAL
FOUNDATION
2009 Massachusetts Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 599-0302
candrews@wlf.org

September 26, 2011

**MOTION OF WASHINGTON LEGAL FOUNDATION AND
ALLIED EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR
LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

INTERESTS OF *AMICI CURIAE* 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 6

I. REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE
DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH
SEATTLE TIMES AND ITS PROGENY 9

II. REVIEW IS WARRANTED BECAUSE THE
DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH
THIS COURT'S LONGSTANDING
PRECEDENTS EXTENDING FIRST
AMENDMENT PROTECTION TO THE
COMPILATION, RETENTION, AND
DISSEMINATION OF INFORMATION 12

A. The Decision Below Conflicts With This
Court's Recent Holding in *Sorrell v. IMS
Health, Inc.* 13

B. The Decision Below Conflicts With This
Court's Longstanding First Amendment
Precedents 16

CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>44 Liquormart, Inc. v. Rhode Island</i> , 517 U.S. 484 (1996)	20
<i>Anderson v. Crayovac, Inc.</i> , 805 F.2d 1 (1st Cir. 1986)	12
<i>Bartnicki v. Vopper</i> , 532 U.S. 514 (2001)	13, 14
<i>Bridge C.A.T. Scan Assocs. v. Technicare Corp.</i> , 710 F.2d 940 (2d Cir. 1983)	12
<i>Butterworth v. Smith</i> , 494 U.S. 624 (1990)	11
<i>Dun & Bradstreet, Inc. v. Greenmoss Builders, Inc.</i> , 472 U.S. 749 (1985)	18, 19
<i>Florida Star v. B.F.J.</i> , 491 U.S. 524 (1989)	17, 19
<i>In re Rafferty</i> , 864 F.2d 151 (D.C. Cir. 1988)	12
<i>Los Angeles Police Dep't v. United Reporting Publ'g Corp.</i> , 528 U.S. 32 (1999)	16, 18, 19
<i>Nike v. Kasky</i> , 539 U.S. 654 (2003)	20

Seattle Times v. Rinehart,
467 U.S. 20 (1984)*passim*

Smith v. Daily Mail Publ'g Co.,
443 U.S. 97 (1979) 17, 19

Snyder v. Phelps,
131 S. Ct. 1207 (2011) 15

Sorrell v. IMS Health, Inc.,
131 S. Ct. 2653 (2011)8, 13, 14, 15, 16, 19, 20

Thompson v. W. States Med. Ctr.,
535 U.S. 357 (2002) 20

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. I*passim*

STATUTES & REGULATIONS

Health Insurance Portability and Accountability
Act of 1996 (HIPAA)
Pub. L. No. 104-191, 110 Stat. 1936 5, 6

W. Va. Code § 33-41-5(a)(2009) 3

W. Va. Code § 114-57-15.2 (2011)..... 3
